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Baltimore Injury Report

UPCOMING HOME GAMESUPCOMING HOME GAMES

Out- none
Doubtful- none
Questionable- none
Probable- Ayoub Abdelkarim (hamstring)
Alejandro Chavez (illness)
Kevaughn Frater (knee)

Sunday, January 4    3:00pm  vs Uticath

milwaukee wavemilwaukee wave
@

Saturday December 27, 2025

SECU Areana- Towson University



PATRICK THOMPSON
On game day, keep an eye on Patrick Thompson. A steady and reliable
presence, Thompson brings energy, toughness, and smart decision-
making every time he steps on the field. Whether it’s winning battles along
the boards, creating chances in transition, or making key defensive stops,
his work rate and team-first mentality make him an important contributor
and a player who can impact the flow of the game.

LEONARDO ESPINOZA
A player to keep an eye on is Leonardo Espinoza, whose speed and
technical skill make him a constant threat on the field. Espinoza’s ability
to take on defenders, create space, and finish chances adds an exciting
dynamic to the Blast offense. His quick bursts and creativity can change
the pace of the game in an instant, making him a key player to watch on
game day.
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Keys t o  the  game
For the Baltimore Blast, success will come from setting the tempo early, winning
the battles along the boards, and capitalizing on quick transition opportunities.
Staying disciplined defensively while creating chances through teamwork and ball
movement will be critical. If the Blast control possession, limit mistakes, and finish
their opportunities, they’ll put themselves in a strong position to come away with a
win.
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Players to WatchPlayers to Watch
BALTIMORE



William Banahene- “WILLY B”
Milwaukee’s Willy B is the backbone of the Wave defense and a game-changer
between the posts. Known for his quick reflexes, strong positioning, and ability
to come up with big saves in key moments, he has a knack for frustrating
opposing attackers and keeping his team in matches. If Willy B finds his rhythm
early, he can swing momentum and make scoring chances hard to come by for
any opponent.

STUART GRABLE
Stuart Grable is a steady and reliable presence for the Milwaukee Wave, known
for his defensive toughness and smart play in the back. Grable excels at winning
battles along the boards, disrupting opposing attacks, and quickly turning
defense into offense with clean outlets. His consistency and work rate make
him a key piece of the Wave’s structure, and a player who can quietly have a big
impact on the flow of the game.
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The Baltimore Blast and Milwaukee Wave meet once again in one of indoor soccer’s
most intense and historic rivalries. Baltimore will look to control possession, set the
tempo, and use quick ball movement to create scoring chances, while Milwaukee
brings a physical, high-pressure style that thrives on forcing turnovers and striking in
transition. This matchup will be decided by defensive discipline, winning battles along
the boards, and which team can convert opportunities in tight spaces. With both clubs
known for championship pedigree and relentless effort, fans can expect a fast-paced,
hard-fought game from start to finish.
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Match up Summary



DATE Day TIME (ET) VISITOR HOME Score

12/06/2025 Saturday 6:00 PM Kansas City Baltimore 3 - 11 WIN

12/13/2025 Saturday 9:05 PM Baltimore Tacoma 2 - 3  L

12/14/2026 Sunday 8:05 PM Baltimore Tacom 6 - 8  L

12/19/2025 Friday 7:35 PM Baltimore Milwaukee 6 - 7  L

12/27/2025 Saturday 6:00 PM Milwaukee Baltimore

12/31/2025 Wednesday 3:00 PM Baltimore Utica

1/04/2026 Sunday 3:00 PM Utica Baltimore

1/10/2026 Saturday 6:00PM San Diego Baltimore

1/18/2026 Sunday 12:00 PM Utica Baltimore

1/19/2026 Monday 3:00 PM Baltimore Utica

1/24/2026 Saturday 6:00 PM San Diego Baltimore

2/01/2026 Sunday 3:00 PM Empire Baltimore

2/14/2026 Saturday 4:00 PM St Louis Baltimore

2/15/2026 Sunday 3:00 PM Baltimore Utica

2/19/2026 Thursday 9:35 PM Baltimore Empire

2/21/2026 Saturday 6:00 PM Milwaukee Baltimore

2/27/2026 Friday 8:05 PM Baltimore St Louis

3/01/2026 Sunday 3:05 PM Baltimore St Louis

3/06/2026 Friday 7:30 PM Utica Baltimore

3/08/2026 Sunday 6:00 PM Baltimore San Diego

3/14/2026 Saturday 6:00 PM Tacoma Baltimore

3/21/2026 Saturday 7:05 PM Baltimore Kansas City

3/22/2026 Sunday 4:05 PM Baltimore Milwaukee

3/28/2026 Saturday 6:00 PM Tacoma Baltimore
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Game schedule & results
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Player Snapshot

Behind the JerseyBehind the Jersey



Streak Goals For Average Goals Differential Power Play % Penalty Kill %

1 OTL 6.3 +4 20% 86%
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Team Stats

-Stats as of  12/23/2025-


